TIM LEWIS

1961
1980/83
1984/87

Born, England
Middlesex Polytechnic
Royal College of Art

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2016
2012
2011
2010
2008
2006
2004
2004
2003
2002
2000
1998
1995
1994
1992
1989

Beneath Above, Flowers Gallery, Cork Street, London
Mechanisms, Flowers East, London

The Machine, Flowers, New York

A Retrospective, Flowers Central, London
Post Nature, Flowers Central, London
Flowers, New York

Walker Art Gallery, Liverpool

Flowers East, London

Flowers Central, London

Flowers West, Santa Monica

Flowers Central, London

Flowers East at London Fields, London
The Economist Building, London

Flowers East at London Fields, London
Flowers East, London

Flowers East, London

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2016
2015

2014/15
2014

2013/14
2013

2012/13
2011
2010
2010

A Curious Turn, Crafts Council, Habitat, London

Nearly Human, Laznia Centre for Contemporary Art, Gdansk, Poland and Kunsthall Greenland,
Porsgrunn, Norway

Small is Beautiful, Flowers, New York

The Artists Folio: As a Site of Inquiry, Cartwright Hall Gallery, Bradford
Art Toronto, Metro Toronto Convention Centre, Toronto

Royal Academy Summer Exhibition, Royal Academy, London
Downtown Fair, Downtown Armory, New York

Art Karlsruhe, Karlsruhe Trade Fair Centre, Karlsruhe

Art14, Olympia Grand Hall, London

Group Show, Flowers, New York

Selected Works by Gallery Artists, Flowers East, London

Small is Beautiful XXXI, Who's Afraid of Red, Yellow & Blue, Flowers East, London
Royal Academy Summer Exhibition, Royal Academy, London

Art Miami, The Art Miami Pavilion, Miami

Cutlog, Atelier Richelieu, Paris

Selected Artists, Flowers Central, London

Stranger, an Exhibition of Self-portraits, Flowers East, London

Pulse, The Metropolitan Pavilion, New York

Angela Flowers at 80, Flowers East, London

Summer Selections, Flowers, New York

Because We Are Small, Flowers Central, London

What a Relief, Flowers, London



2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004
2003

2002
2001
2000

1998

1997
1996
1995
1993
1992
1991
1990

1989
1988

1987

1984

Royal Academy Summer Exhibition, Royal Academy, London
Wonderland, through the looking glass, Amersfoort, Holland
Assembling Bodies, Museum of Anthropology, University of Cambridge
Meltdown, Flowers Gallery, London

Art Machines — Machine Art, Museum Tinguely, Basel

Domestic Appliances, Flowers East, London.

Creatures Great And Small, Kinetica, Concrete and Glass Festival, London.
Kunstmachinen, Schirn Kunsthalle, Frankfurt

Peep: Glimpses of the last four decades from the Kerry Stokes Collection, Australia
In the Darkest Hour there may be Light, Damien Hirst’s ‘Murder Me Collection, The Serpentine
Gallery, London

New Works by Gallery Sculptors, Flowers Central, London

Life Forms, Kinetica, London

Sculptures and Drawings, Flowers East, London

Five Figurative Sculptors, Flowers Central, London

Small is Beautiful XXII: Here and Now, Flowers Central, London

The Post-industrial Landscape, Czech Museum of Fine Art, Prague
Relative Values, PM Gallery & House, London

Flowers Three, Flowers Central, London

Maschinen Theater, Heilbron and Kloisters Madgeburg, Germany
Odapark, The World According to Great Britain, Venray, Holland
Angela Flowers 30th Anniversary Exhibition, Flowers East

Galerie Rachlin Lemarié Beaubourg, Paris

British Figurative Art Part 2: Sculpture, Flowers East, London

A Changed World, British Council international touring Exhibition.
Prints, Riverside Studios, London

Angela Flowers Gallery (Ireland) Inc., Co.Cork

Small is Beautiful Part XIV: Sex, Flowers East at London Fields,London
Ferens Art Gallery, Hull

Decouvertes 1993, Paris

Artist's Choice, Flowers East, London

Group Show, Watermans Arts Centre, London

C.A.S Art Market, Smiths Gallery, London

Blind Machines, Cleveland Gallery, London

Now For The Future, Hayward Gallery, London

Angela Flowers Gallery 1970/90 Barbican Concourse Gallery

A Selection by Brian Kneale, Arts Club, London

Summer Exhibition, Invited Artist, Royal Academy, London

Atlas 3, Nigel Greenwood Gallery, London

Ingenious Invention, Harris Museum, Preston

A Selection by Jeffery Camp, Nigel Greenwood Gallery, London
Artist of the Day, Angela Flowers Gallery, London

Alter Image Il, Channel 4

Springing to Life, City Art Gallery, Manchester

Moving Parts, Artsite Gallery, Bath

New Contemporaries, ICA, London

PUBLIC COLLECTIONS

Arts Council of Great Britain

British Council



Ferens Art Gallery, Hull

CAP Collection

British Airways

T.I Group

Kerry Stokes/Australian

Capital Equity collection in Perth

ART FAIRS

Kinetica Art Fair, London
Art Basel

Art Chicago

Art Cologne

Art Karlsruhe

Art London

Art Madrid

Art Miami

Art Palm Beach

Art Toronto

Artl4

Cornice Art Fair, Venice
Glasgow Art Fair

New York Print Fair
The Gulf Art Fair, Dubai
The London Art Fair
Toronto Art Fair
Shanghai Art Fair

Pulse



