### **TIM LEWIS**

1961 Born, England

1980/83 Middlesex Polytechnic1984/87 Royal College of Art

### **SOLO EXHIBITIONS**

2016	Beneath Above, Flowers Gallery, Cork Street, London
2012	Mechanisms, Flowers East, London
2011	The Machine, Flowers, New York
2010	A Retrospective, Flowers Central, London
2008	Post Nature, Flowers Central, London
2006	Flowers, New York
2004	Walker Art Gallery, Liverpool
2004	Flowers East, London
2003	Flowers Central, London
2002	Flowers West, Santa Monica
2000	Flowers Central, London
1998	Flowers East at London Fields, London
1995	The Economist Building, London
1994	Flowers East at London Fields, London
1992	Flowers East, London
1989	Flowers East, London

## **SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS**

2016	A Curious Turn Crofts Council Habitat Landon
2016	A Curious Turn, Crafts Council, Habitat, London
2015	Nearly Human, Laznia Centre for Contemporary Art, Gdansk, Poland and Kunsthall Greenland,
	Porsgrunn, Norway
2014/15	Small is Beautiful, Flowers, New York
2014	The Artists Folio: As a Site of Inquiry, Cartwright Hall Gallery, Bradford
	Art Toronto, Metro Toronto Convention Centre, Toronto
	Royal Academy Summer Exhibition, Royal Academy, London
	Downtown Fair, Downtown Armory, New York
	Art Karlsruhe, Karlsruhe Trade Fair Centre, Karlsruhe
	Art14, Olympia Grand Hall, London
	Group Show, Flowers, New York
	Selected Works by Gallery Artists, Flowers East, London
2013/14	Small is Beautiful XXXI, Who's Afraid of Red, Yellow & Blue, Flowers East, London
2013	Royal Academy Summer Exhibition, Royal Academy, London
	Art Miami, The Art Miami Pavilion, Miami
	Cutlog, Atelier Richelieu, Paris
	Selected Artists, Flowers Central, London
	Stranger, an Exhibition of Self-portraits, Flowers East, London
	Pulse, The Metropolitan Pavilion, New York
2012/13	Angela Flowers at 80, Flowers East, London
2011	Summer Selections, Flowers, New York
2010	Because We Are Small, Flowers Central, London
2010	What a Relief, Flowers, London

	Royal Academy Summer Exhibition, Royal Academy, London
2009	Wonderland, through the looking glass, Amersfoort, Holland
2003	Assembling Bodies, Museum of Anthropology, University of Cambridge
	Meltdown, Flowers Gallery, London
2008	Art Machines – Machine Art, Museum Tinguely, Basel
2008	Domestic Appliances, Flowers East, London.
	Creatures Great And Small, Kinetica, Concrete and Glass Festival, London.
2007	Kunstmachinen, Schirn Kunsthalle, Frankfurt
2007	Peep: Glimpses of the last four decades from the Kerry Stokes Collection, Australia
2006	In the Darkest Hour there may be Light, Damien Hirst's 'Murder Me Collection, The Serpentine
2000	Gallery, London
	•
	New Works by Gallery <i>Sculptors</i> , Flowers Central, London <i>Life Forms</i> , Kinetica, London
2005	Sculptures and Drawings, Flowers East, London
2003	Five Figurative Sculptors, Flowers Central, London
2004	Small is Beautiful XXII: Here and Now, Flowers Central, London
2004	The Post-industrial Landscape, Czech Museum of Fine Art, Prague
2003	Relative Values, PM Gallery & House, London
2002	Flowers Three, Flowers Central, London
2002	Maschinen Theater, Heilbron and Kloisters Madgeburg, Germany
2000	Odapark, The World According to Great Britain, Venray, Holland
2000	Angela Flowers 30th Anniversary Exhibition, Flowers East
1998	Galerie Rachlin Lemarié Beaubourg, Paris
1330	British Figurative Art Part 2: Sculpture, Flowers East, London
	A Changed World, British Council international touring Exhibition.
1997	Prints, Riverside Studios, London
	Angela Flowers Gallery (Ireland) Inc., Co.Cork
1996	Small is Beautiful Part XIV: Sex, Flowers East at London Fields, London
1995	Ferens Art Gallery, Hull
1993	Decouvertes 1993, Paris
1992	Artist's Choice, Flowers East, London
1991	Group Show, Watermans Arts Centre, London
	C.A.S Art Market, Smiths Gallery, London
	Blind Machines, Cleveland Gallery, London
1990	Now For The Future, Hayward Gallery, London
	Angela Flowers Gallery 1970/90 Barbican Concourse Gallery
1989	A Selection by Brian Kneale, Arts Club, London
1988	Summer Exhibition, Invited Artist, Royal Academy, London
	Atlas 3, Nigel Greenwood Gallery, London
	Ingenious Invention, Harris Museum, Preston
	A Selection by Jeffery Camp, Nigel Greenwood Gallery, London
1987	Artist of the Day, Angela Flowers Gallery, London
	Alter Image II, Channel 4
	Springing to Life, City Art Gallery, Manchester
	Moving Parts, Artsite Gallery, Bath
1984	New Contemporaries, ICA, London

# **PUBLIC COLLECTIONS**

Arts Council of Great Britain British Council Ferens Art Gallery, Hull
CAP Collection
British Airways
T.I Group
Kerry Stokes/Australian
Capital Equity collection in Perth

#### **ART FAIRS**

Kinetica Art Fair, London

Art Basel

Art Chicago

Art Cologne

Art Karlsruhe

Art London

Art Madrid

Art Miami

Art Palm Beach

Art Toronto

Art14

Cornice Art Fair, Venice

Glasgow Art Fair

New York Print Fair

The Gulf Art Fair, Dubai

The London Art Fair

Toronto Art Fair

Shanghai Art Fair

Pulse